

# AVASARA FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as TRC Financial Services Limited)

CIN :L74899MH1994PLC216417

11th February 2023

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
Corporate Relations Department,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip ID: TRCFIN  
Scrip Code: 511730

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Submission of E-PAPER**

With reference to the captioned subject, we submit herewith E Newspaper extracts with respect to publication of Un-audited standalone financial results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 published in the "Financial Express" and "Pratahkal" (Marathi) daily edition on 11th February, 2023.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully  
For **Avasara Finance Limited**  
(Formerly known as TRC Financial Services Limited)

CHARMI  
KARTIK  
GINDRA

Digitally signed by  
CHARMI KARTIK GINDRA  
Date: 2023.02.11 11:21:15  
+05'30'

**Charmi Gindra**  
**Compliance officer**  
**ACS : 46913**

**Encl: As stated above.**



# Salzer ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535 SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.  
Email: investor\_relations@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

## STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Rs. In Lakhs except share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022
		Un-audited			Audited			(Un-audited)			Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	24,042.24	24,459.11	21,271.08	71,914.51	55,744.48	78,581.18	24,622.09	24,514.78	21,965.46	73,572.93	57,156.40	80,601.77
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,348.34	1,397.45	966.06	3,858.82	2,598.66	3,014.92	1,469.94	1,493.03	1,022.01	4,189.84	2,723.35	3,250.75
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	1,348.34	1,397.45	966.06	3,858.82	2,598.66	3,014.92	1,471.46	1,493.03	1,022.01	4,191.36	2,723.35	3,250.75
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	967.27	895.36	724.58	2,740.57	1,865.55	2,248.15	1,052.35	960.93	764.73	2,977.11	1,963.26	2,420.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	997.77	962.79	715.65	2,816.57	1,879.35	2,273.34	1,083.18	1,028.36	755.81	3,053.44	1,977.06	2,450.59
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)	-	-	-	-	-	33,384.32	-	-	-	-	-	33,627.06
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs 10 Each) -												
	Basic : (in Rs.)	6.05	5.60	4.53	17.15	11.67	14.07	6.45	5.87	5.23	18.22	12.11	14.14
	Diluted : (in Rs.)	6.01	5.60	4.53	17.05	11.67	14.07	6.42	5.87	5.23	18.12	12.11	14.14

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter and Nine months period ending December 31, 2022 as approved by the Board at its meeting held on February 10, 2023 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 read with Reg.47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.

By the order of the Board  
D Rajesh Kumar  
Joint Managing Director and CFO  
(DIN : 00003126)

February 10, 2023  
Coimbatore -641047

Avasara Finance Limited (Formerly known as TRC Financial Services Limited)			
Regd. Office : Bandra Hill View CHS, 3rd Floor, 85, Hill Road, Opp. Yoko Sizzler, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400050. (CIN - L74999MH1994PLC216417)			
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31 December 2022 (Rs. in Lacs except earning per share)			
Particulars	Current Quarter Ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	4.34	12.98	18.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.53)	(0.32)	(25.33)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.53)	(0.32)	(25.33)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.53)	(0.32)	(24.74)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(1.53)	(0.32)	(24.74)
Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
Basic	(0.03)	(0.09)	(0.49)
Diluted	(0.03)	(0.09)	(0.49)

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and Website of the Company - www.trcfm.in  
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May 2022  
3. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Avasara Finance Limited  
(formerly known as TRC Financial Services Limited)  
Sd/-  
Sabrinath Gopala Krishnan  
Whole time Director  
DIN: 08479403

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 10/02/2023

### APPENDIX -IV-A E-AUCTION-PUBLIC SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES

E-Auction-Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets Under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Registered Office: 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110 001 P.H. : 011-28357171, 28357172, 28370541, Website : www.pnbhousing.com

BRANCH ADDRESS:- 1st Floor, C-2/21, Near Channandevi Hospital, West Delhi -110058

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) & guarantor(s) indicated in Column No. - A that the below described immovable property(ies) described in Column No.-D mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/Physical Possession of which has been taken (as described in Column No. - C) by the Authorized Officer of M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited (PNB HFL) Secured Creditor, will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" as per the details mentioned below. Notice is hereby given to borrower(s)/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/ mortgagor(s)(since deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column No. - A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 amended as on date. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in M/s. PNB Housing Finance Limited (PNBHFL), secured creditor's website i.e. www.pnbhousing.com.

Loan No. / Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Guarantor(s)/Legal heirs (A)	Demanded Amount & Date (B)	Nature of Possession (C)	Description of the Properties Mortgaged (D)	Reserve Price (RP) (E)	EMD (10% of Submission of Bid) (F)	Last Date of Bid (G)	Bid Incremental Rate (H)	Inspection Date & Time (I)	Date of Auction & Time (J)	Known Encumbrances/ Court Case, if any, (K)
HOU/JAN/0918/577477, Rohit Raina, Ram Ji Raina, Ankush Bali B.O. : Janakpuri	Rs. 6,114,384.27/- as on 21/02/2022	Physical	Plot 269, 4th Floor, With Roof Right, Block B, Sector 19, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075	Rs. 54,10,000/-	5,41,000/-	27-02-2023 (Before 05:00 P.M.)	20,000/-	22-02-2023 At 11.00 A.M. To 04.00 P.M.	28-02-2023 At 10.30 A.M. To 2.00 P.M.	**Nil/Not Known

\*Together with the further interest @18% p.a. as applicable, incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. incurred upto the date of payment and/or realization thereof. \*\* To the best knowledge and information of the authorized officer of PNB Housing Finance Limited, there are no other encumbrances/claims in respect of above mentioned immovable/secured assets except what is disclosed in the Column No. - K. Further such encumbrances to be catered/paid by the successful purchaser/bidder at his/her end. The prospective purchaser(s)/bidders are requested to independently ascertain the veracity of the mentioned encumbrances.

1. As on date, there is no order restraining and/or court injunction PNBHFL the authorized Officer of PNBHFL from selling, alienating and/or disposing of the above immovable properties/secured assets.  
2. The prospective purchaser/bidder and interested parties may independently take the inspection of the pleading in the proceedings/orders passed etc. if any, stated in column no-K. Including but not limited to the title of the documents of the title pertaining thereto available with the PNBHFL and satisfy themselves in all respects prior to submitting tender/bid application form or making Offer(s). The bidder(s) has to sign the terms and conditions of this auction along with the Bid Form.  
3. Please note that in terms of Rule 9(3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the bidder(s) the purchaser is legally bound to deposit 25% of the amount of sale price, (inclusive of earnest money, if any, deposited) on the same day or not later than next working day. The sale may be confirmed in favour of bidder(s) only after receipt of 25% of the sale price by the secured creditor in accordance with Rule 9(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The remaining 75% of the sale consideration amount has to be deposited by the purchaser within 15 days from the date of acknowledgement of sale confirmation letter and in default of such deposit, the property/secured asset shall be resold.  
4. M/s C1 India Private Limited would be assisting the Authorized officer in conducting sale through an e-Auction having its Corporate office at Plot No. 68, 3rd Floor, Sector 44, Gurgaon, Haryana 122003 Website - www.bankauctions.com For any assistance related to inspection of the property or obtaining the Bid Documents and for any other query or for registration, you have to co-ordinate with Mr. Anoop Kumar email id:- anoopkumar@pnbhousing.com & Mob No. 9289699724, is authorized Person of PNBHFL or refer to www.pnbhousing.com.

PLACE: JANAKPURI, DATE: 10-02-2023 Sd/- AUTHORIZED OFFICER, PNB HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

### SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L05005AP1990PLC011276  
Regd Office: Venkannapalem Village, T.P.Gudur Mandal, Nellore District, AP Pin 524002  
Mob : 88976 28787, Email : cs@sharatindustries.com, Website : www.sharatindustries.com

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st December 2022

All amount in Rupees in Lakhs (Except per share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended	
		31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	8,685.02	9,838.79	5,805.68	27,340.79	19,424.22	24,870.02
2	Total Expenses	8,434.88	9,601.85	5,715.47	26,443.58	19,015.24	24,359.51
3	Net Profit before tax for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	250.15	236.94	90.20	861.22	408.97	450.51
4	Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	180.56	171.02	65.11	621.63	295.20	345.90
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income) (after tax)	180.56	171.02	65.11	621.63	295.20	342.58
6	Equity share capital	2,391.25	2,391.25	2,201.25	2,391.25	2,201.25	2,391.25
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share Face value of Rs. 10 each	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic and Diluted EPS In Rs	0.76	0.72	0.30	2.60	1.34	1.53

Note : a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website(www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of the company at www.sharatindustries.com.  
b) Previous periods' figures have been regrouped wherever appropriate to confirm to current periods' presentation.

For SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
S.Prasad Reddy  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 00069094)

Place : Nellore  
Date: 10th Feb 2023

### SMS LIFESCENCES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L74930TG2006PLC050223  
Registered office : Plot No. 19-III, Road No.71, Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhawan Public School, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 095. Phone.No: 040-68288888  
Fax: 040-23551401, website: www.smslife.in email cs@smslife.in

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	9 month ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	8,829.32	25,182.89	9,105.91
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional Items)	555.81	1,422.61	439.19
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	555.81	1,422.61	439.19
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	382.04	926.45	232.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income (comprising profit/Loss after tax) and other comprehensive income)	380.74	922.88	231.82
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹ 10/- each)	302.33	302.33	302.33
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)**	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) - (Not annualized)	-	-	-
	a) Basic / Diluted (in ₹)	13.18	32.24	7.70

NOTES : \*\*as on March 31, 2022 was ₹ 14,920.90 lakhs

a) Standalone Results (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARITCULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	9 month ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021
Total Income from Operations	9,075.73	24,969.03	9,268.75
Net Profit before Tax	542.46	1,473.96	601.36
Net Profit after Tax	401.02	1,074.84	429.78

b) The above Standalone and consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on February 10, 2023 and The results were subjected to Limited Review report by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
c) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IndAS) prescribed Under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
d) The above is an extract of detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for quarterly / nine months ended results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / nine months financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges of BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company website (www.smslife.in).

By order of the Board for SMS LIFESCENCES INDIA LIMITED  
TVVSN Murthy  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00465198

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 10-02-2023

### TRINITY LEAGUE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : A-23, Mandakini Enclave, Alaknanda, New Delhi-110019  
CIN : L93000DL1988PLC031953, Email ID for Investors : trinityleague@trinitygroup.ind.in

#### Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2022 (INR in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	<b>Income</b>	1.73	105.84	79.53	325.08	99.08	178.99
	(a) Revenue from operations	1.73	105.84	79.53	325.08	99.08	178.99
	(b) Other Income	-	-	(3.36)	-	0.12	1.55
	<b>Total Income (a+b)</b>	<b>1.73</b>	<b>105.84</b>	<b>76.17</b>	<b>325.08</b>	<b>99.20</b>	<b>180.54</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>	5.70	4.79	6.01	15.04	14.22	19.84
	a) Employee Cost	3.12	2.87	1.76	10.07	5.73	10.18
	b) Finance cost	2.42	2.45	1.79	7.30	5.37	9.76
	c) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	22.00	63.12	91.95	273.07	125.26	132.23
	d) Other Expenses	33.24	73.23	101.51	305.48	150.58	172.01
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>33.24</b>	<b>73.23</b>	<b>101.51</b>	<b>305.48</b>	<b>150.58</b>	<b>172.01</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items &amp; tax (1-2)</b>	<b>(31.51)</b>	<b>32.61</b>	<b>(25.34)</b>	<b>19.60</b>	<b>(51.38)</b>	<b>8.53</b>
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (3-4)</b>	<b>(31.51)</b>	<b>32.61</b>	<b>(25.34)</b>	<b>19.60</b>	<b>(51.38)</b>	<b>8.53</b>
6	<b>Tax Expense :</b>						
	Current Tax	(8.02)	8.68	-	5.64	-	0.34
	Deferred Tax	0.20	(0.19)	-	(0.16)	-	(0.39)
	<b>Total Tax Expense</b>	<b>(7.82)</b>	<b>8.49</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>5.48</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>(0.05)</b>
7	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)</b>	<b>(23.69)</b>	<b>24.12</b>	<b>(25.34)</b>	<b>14.12</b>	<b>(51.38)</b>	<b>8.58</b>
8	Other Comprehensive Income						
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (Net of Taxes)	-	-	-	-	(0.47)	(0.47)
	(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (Net of Taxes)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	-	(0.47)	(0.47)
9	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9)</b>	<b>(23.69)</b>	<b>24.12</b>	<b>(25.34)</b>	<b>14.12</b>	<b>(51.85)</b>	<b>8.11</b>
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	506.69	506.69	506.69	506.69	506.69	506.69
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(210.86)
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualized):	(0.47)	0.48	(0.50)	0.28	(1.01)	0.17
	(a) Basic	(0.47)	0.48	(0.50)	0.28	(1.01)	0.17
	(b) Diluted	(0.47)	0.48	(0.50)	0.28	(1.01)	0.17

#### Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 (INR in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	<b>Income</b>	1.73	105.84	79.53	325.08	99.08	178.99
	(a) Revenue from operations	1.73	105.84	79.53	325.08	99.08	178.99
	(b) Other Income	-	-	(3.36)	-	0.12	1.55
	<b>Total Income (a+b)</b>	<b>1.73</b>	<b>105.84</b>	<b>76.17</b>	<b>325.08</b>	<b>99.20</b>	<b>180.54</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>	5.70	4.79	6.01	15.04	14.22	19.84
	a) Employee Cost	3.12	2.87	1.76	10.07	5.73	10.18
	b) Finance cost	2.42	2.45				



